FORM PTO-1594 RI 1-31-92 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademardocuments or copy thereof.	rks: Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Robertson Research Group, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(Name: Robertson Aviation, L.L.C.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Arizona	Street Address: P.O. Box 968
☐ Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ☐ No ✓	City: Tempe State: AZ Zip: 8528
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Arizona
OtherExecution Date:	✓ Corporation-State <u>Arizona</u> ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the Unite
	States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes □ No □ (Designations must be a separate docum from Assignment) Additional Name(s) & address(es) attach Yes □ No ✓
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	_
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,807,036 1,783,867
Additional numbers attached	i? Yes □ No ✓
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved Two
Name: Stacie K. Smith Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): .\$ <u>\$65.00</u>
merial / duress.	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to depose account
Street Address: Fennemore Craig	8. Deposit account number:
3003 N. Central Avenue, Suite 2600	
City: Phoenix State: AZ Zip:85012	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0104

9. State and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached
copy is a true copy of the original documen	<i>t</i> .

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4.94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Robertson/1012276.1/81024.043

TRADEMARK REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Robertson Research Group, Inc. is using the mark "Robertson Defueler" in interstate commerce and has registered said mark with the United States Patent and Trademark office, which mark has been assigned registration number 1,807,036; and

WHEREAS Robertson Aviation, L.L.C. of 1024 E. Vista del Cerro, Tempe, Arizona, 85281, has acquired Robertson Research Group, Inc., including all goodwill associated therewith, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Robertson Research Group, Inc. does hereby transfer and assign to Robertson Aviation, L.L.C. the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business to which the mark pertains.

By:

Its: CEO

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Robertson Research Group, Inc. is using the mark "Handi-Fare" in interstate

commerce and has registered said mark with the United States Patent and Trademark office.

which mark has been assigned registration number 1,783,867; and

WHEREAS Robertson Aviation, L.L.C. of 1024 E. Vista del Cerro, Tempe, Arizona,

85281, has acquired Robertson Research Group, Inc., including all goodwill associated

therewith, as required by 15 U.S.C. § 1060;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Robertson Research Group, Inc. does hereby transfer and assign to Robertson

Aviation, L.L.C. the mark in the above-identified application as part of the entire business to

which the mark pertains.

By: Starry Cohertson Its: Prisident

Handi-Fare/1012665.1/81024.043

TRADEMARK i REEL: 001993 FRAME: 0107

RECORDED: 11/18/1999